07/20/2012

~

,

07/20/2012		
103647101		

۰. ۱۰.

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY	
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: RIORDAN FAMILY TRUST
WILLIAM J. RIORDAN	Internal Address:
	The floor
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	Street Address: 18035 CHIEFTAIN COURT
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Street Address. 18633 CHEFTAIN COOKT
Assignment Merger	-
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: SAN DIEGO
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92127
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
7,017,512,B2	
Additional numbers a	I attached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: WILLIAM J. RIORDAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 18035 CHIEFTAIN COURT	Enclosed
Galeer Address. <u>Takes en El Mart de en e</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: SAN DIEGO	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 92127	
Phone Number:	
Docket Number:	Deposit Act 2014 NUHWEr 00000010 7017512
Email Address:	Authorized User Name 40.00 0P
9. Signature: Chill Signature	<u>16 JUL ZOIZ</u> Date
WILLIAM J. RIORDAN Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover she	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 028658 FRAME: 0338

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

William J. Riordan, whose address is 18035 Chieftain Court, San Diego, CA 92127, has invented the "Free Flag", for which a United States Patent was granted, Patent No.: 7,017,512, B2. For the sole purpose of changing formal title, William J. Riordan does, without consideration, transfer and assign to the Riordan Family Trust all his right, title, and interest in and to Patent No.: 7,017,512, B2. This assignment is effective immediately.

Date: 8 JUNE 2012

will fuit

William J. Riordan

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

2012, before me, Susan Jane Rudicill, a Notary Public On personally appeared William J. Riordan, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose name is subscribed to the within Instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the Instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the Instrument.

I declare under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL

an Gane Ruchciep

Notary



RECORDED: 07/20/2012